

M.Ex- 63 of 22

Present : Sri M.K. Rai

Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 29 dated 03.07.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition regarding amendment of execution

J/dr. (State) file lawyer's hazira.

D/hr takes no steps.

D/hr to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed.

To 15.07.25 for filing show cause by the D/hr.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn.

Addl District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn,