

M.Ex- 63 of 22

Order no. 37 dated 13.08.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition regarding amendment of execution application as last chance.

D/hr files a petition for adjournment of petition hearing on the ground of illness of the Ld. Advocate.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 22.08.25 for hearing of petition regarding amendment of execution application as last chance.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,